

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27470/2009

GOVT.OF PONDICHERRY TR.SEC.TO GOVT.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.CHAKRAVARTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr.Prabu Rama Subramanian,Adv.
Mr.L.A.J. Selvam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the Learned Advocate for the Petitioners that Civil Appeal No. 8468/2003, involving similar legal issues, was dismissed on 22.4.2010.

In the circumstances, let this Special Leave Petition be placed before the Regular Bench, so that an appropriate order can be passed in this Special Leave Petition.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master