

Æ
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27470/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in WP No.8183/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVT.OF PONDICHERRY TR.SEC.TO GOVT.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.CHAKRAVARTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Praburama Subramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
withdrawal this petition. Leave as prayed for is granted.
The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER